#### 507712334 01/25/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7759478** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTON SHAKIROV	10/21/2022
VITALY KOPOPETSKIY	10/20/2022
IAROSLAV ALEKSEEV	10/17/2022
VADIM BATALOV	10/12/2022
ANTON GORISLAVSKIY	10/21/2022
ANTON SHKOLNYI	10/26/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEX SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS FZE COMPANY
Street Address:	15/1 KRASINA LANE
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	123056

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17993078

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)349-8755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7133763053

Email: mroebuck@roebuckiplaw.com GLENN MICHAEL ROEBUCK **Correspondent Name:** 6750 WEST LOOP SOUTH Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 920

Address Line 4: BELLAIRE, TEXAS 77401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEXUS3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. MICHAEL ROEBUCK
SIGNATURE:	/G. Michael Roebuck/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023

# Total Attachments: 21

source=US3ASSIGNMENTANTONSHAKIROVASFILED#page1.tif

source=US3ASSIGNMENTANTONSHAKIROVASFILED#page2.tif

source=US3ASSIGNMENTANTONSHAKIROVASFILED#page3.tif

source=US3ASSIGNMENTANTONSHAKIROVASFILED#page4.tif

source=US3ASSIGNMENTANTONSHAKIROVASFILED#page5.tif

source=U3 VK#page1.tif

source=U3 VK#page2.tif

source=ALEKSE A US3 (signed)#page1.tif

source=ALEKSE A US3 (signed)#page2.tif

source=BATALOVSIGNED#page1.tif

source=BATALOVSIGNED#page2.tif

source=BATALOVSIGNED#page3.tif

source=BATALOVSIGNED#page4.tif

source=BATALOVSIGNED#page5.tif

source=BATALOVSIGNED#page6.tif

source=GORISLAVSIGNED#page1.tif

source=GORISLAVSIGNED#page2.tif

source=GORISLAVSIGNED#page3.tif

source=US3SHKLONYI#page1.tif

source=US3SHKLONYI#page2.tif

source=US3SHKLONYI#page3.tif

WHEREAS, Anton Shakirov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Pyatnitskaya St. 41, Bld. 115035, Moscow, Russia; hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "AN AXIAL SUPPORT SHOE UNIT OF OIL-FILLED SUBMERSIBLE MOTOR," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 11/23/2022 and assigned Application Serial No. 17993078; and

WHEREAS, Lex Submersible Pumps FZE Company incorporated in Umm Al Quwain, UAE, License #2266 Info@lexsp.com 15/1 Krasina lane, 123056, Moscow, Russia t. +7.499.254.3000, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all non-provisionals, continuations, improvements, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this

Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:		Anton Shakirov		
Signature of I	nventor:			_
Date:				_
	Witnesses for	<u>Inventor</u>		
	First Witness:			
			Signature / Date	
			Full Name (printed)	
	Second Witnes	ss:		
			Signature / Date	
			Full Name (printed)	

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Vame of Inventor:Ant	on Shakirov	
Signature of Inventor:		
Jate:	<u> 21 067 2</u>	
Witnesses for Inven		
First Witness:		<u></u>
	Signature / Date	
	<u>AYMA SHAC.</u>	oligi, aga a la partir de la companya del companya della companya
	Full Name (print	
Second Witness:	2.42 2	1.10.2022
	Signature / Date	
	Jamin Roci	ran lang
	Zamilia Pogiji Full Name (print	ed)
		V *

WF	HEREAS,	Anton Sha	kirov, a c	itizen of Ri	ussia, resid	8 ts gnit	Agiou
				/prus; hereir			
				<b>Jnited State</b>			
				net Electric			
of which r	eference ii	s here made		dication for			
	îled on	WWW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW	and	assigned	Application	on Serial	No.
		; and					

WHEREAS, Lex Submersible Pumps FZE Company incorporated in Umm Al Quwain, UAE, License #2266 <a href="mailto:logolexsp.com">logolexsp.com</a>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all nonprovisionals, continuations, improvements, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.	Assignment is executed by said
Name of Inventor: <u>Anton Shakiro</u>	
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:2/_	
Witnesses for Inventor	
First Witness:	<u> </u>
	Signature / Date
· 8	VNA SHAKTROLA
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witness: 🛴.	<u> 2- 21.10.2022</u>
	Signature / Date
i e como a antena harante e de <mark>Zo</mark>	ron i 1 G <u>Rogi m V g</u> Full Name (printed)



WHEREAS, Vitaly Koropetskiy, a citizen of Russia, residing at Pokryshkina St. 11, fl. 15, 119602, Moscow, Russia; hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "AN AXIAL SUPPORT SHOE UNIT OF OIL-FILLED SUBMERSIBLE MOTOR," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 11/23/2022 and assigned Application Serial No. 17993078; and

WHEREAS, Lex Submersible Pumps FZE Company incorporated in Umm Al Quwain, UAE, License #2266 Info@lexsp.com, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all non-provisionals, continuations, improvements, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name	of Inventor:	Vitaly Koropetsky	
Signat	ure of Inventor:	4-	
Date:		20 for 2022	Addisonance .
	Witnesses for Invento	<u>r</u>	
	First Witness:		<u> </u>
		Signature Wate	
		Nikitenko Elena Full Name (printed)	
Second Witn	Second Witness:	1 JU 2	4-48-2022
		Signature / Date	
		Koropetskii Dmitrii	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Full Mame (printed)	

WHEREAS, Iaroslav Alekseev, a citizen of Russia, residing at Lipoviy Park St. 4, Bld. 108814, Moscow, Russia; hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "AN AXIAL SUPPORT SHOE UNIT OF OIL-FILLED SUBMERSIBLE MOTOR," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 11/23/2022 and assigned Application Serial No. 17993078; and

WHEREAS, Lex Submersible Pumps FZE Company incorporated in Umm Al Quwain, UAE, License #2266 Info@lexsp.com, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all non-provisionals, continuations, improvements, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Rame of Inventor:	_laroslav Alkkaps()
Signature of Inventor:	
Sate:	17 - Oct - 2222
Witnesses for Inven	······ // / / · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
First Witness:	
	Evgenii Nikonov Full Name (printed)
Sécond Witness:	404 17-66-2022 Signature / Date
	Zelim Agnaev Full Name (printed)

WHEREAS, Vadim Batalov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Solnechnaya St. 8, Bld. 140180, Moscow, Russia; hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "AN AXIAL SUPPORT SHOE UNIT OF OIL-FILLED SUBMERSIBLE MOTOR," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 11/23/2022 and assigned Application Serial No. 17993078; and

WHEREAS, Lex Submersible Pumps FZE Company incorporated in Umm Al Quwain, UAE, License #2266 Info@lexsp.com 15/1 Krasina lane, 123056, Moscow, Russia t. +7.499.254.3000, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all non-provisionals, continuations, improvements, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this

Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Vadim Batalo	DV	
Signature of Inventor:			
Date:			
Witnesses for	: Inventor		
First Witness	: <u> </u>		
		Signature / Date	
	<u></u>	Full Name (printed)	
Second Witne	ess:		
		Signature / Date	
	_	Full Name (printed)	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Vadim Batalov
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	12,10,2022
Witnesses for Inventor	
First Witness:	12.10.2022
	Signature / Date
	Anotoly Batalov
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	12.10, 2022
	Signature / Date
	YUNIY BATALOV
	Full Name (printed)

PTO/AIA/81 (06-12)
Approved for use through 98/31/2024. OMB 9651-0932
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of Invention	A Submersible Oil-Filled Permanent Magnet Electric Motor
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	United States application or PCT International application number
	filed on
The above-i	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
i hereby ack by fine or im	tnowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 iprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	WARNING:
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/ap USPTO. Per application (i patent. Furth referenced in	oplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may be identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, peplicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the ditioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a hermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms ubmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Vadim Batalov  Date (Optional): 12,10,2622  Vadim Batalov
Note: Än appli been previous	ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have by filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

A Federal agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with an information collection subject to the requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, unless the information collection has a currently valid OMB Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 0651-0032, Public burden for this form is estimated to average 1 minute per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the information collection. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this information collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden to the Chief Administrative Officer, United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or email InformationCollection@uspto.gov. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. If filling this completed form by mail, send to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450,

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-915"

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 062492 FRAME: 0068

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of Invention	A Submersible Oil-Filled Permanent Magnet Electric Motor
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar	
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby ack by fine or im	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	WARNING:
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/ap USPTO. Pet application (up patent. Furth referenced in	plicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the interior its advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the inless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a nermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms abmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	/adim Batalov Date (Optional): 12.(0,2022
Signature:	Sadin Batalor
Note: An applic peen previous!	cation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have y filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

A Federal agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with an information collection subject to the requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, unless the information collection has a currently valid OMB Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 0651-0032. Public burden for this form is estimated to average 1 minute per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the information collection. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this information collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden to the Chief Administrative Officer, United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or email InformationCollection@uspto.gov. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. If filing this completed form by mail, send to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9157

**PATENT** 

REEL: 062492 FRAME: 0069

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12)
Approved for use through 05/31/2024. OM8 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

ì	$_{I}$			
	Title of Invention	A Submersible Oil-Filled Permanent Magnet Electric Motor		
	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
	This declara	ation (1888)		
and the spinishess of the spin		United States application or PCT international application number		
***************************************		filed on		
*	The above-ic	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
	believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
<u>(</u>	hereby ackn y fine or imp	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 orisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
0.	ka 1285a Lawa Paga	WARNING:		
to per par par par par	other than a control of the control	dentity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTC etition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, officiants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the included in advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the intensive an non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a published application or an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is applicated application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms smitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.		
L	JEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR		
li	inventor: Va	Date (Optional): /2, /の, 2022		
S	Signature:	Ladim Batalov		
Note bee	e: An applicati	ion data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have		

A Federal agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with an information collection subject to the requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, unless the information collection has a currently valid OMB Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 0651-0032, Public burden for this form is estimated to average 1 minute per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the information collection. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this information collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden to the Chief Administrative Officer, United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or email InformationCollection@uspto.gov. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. If filing this completed form by mail, send to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450,

If you need essistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and

**PATENT** 

REEL: 062492 FRAME: 0070

WHEREAS, Anton Gorislavskiy, a citizen of Russia, residing at M. Tamarashvili str 13 "O" - apt. 159, Tbilisi, 0177, Georgia, Russia; hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "AN AXIAL SUPPORT SHOE UNIT OF OIL-FILLED SUBMERSIBLE MOTOR," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 11/23/2022 and assigned Application Serial No. 17993078; and

WHEREAS, Lex Submersible Pumps FZE Company incorporated in Umm Al Quwain, UAE, License #2266 Info@lexsp.com 15/1 Krasina lane, 123056, Moscow, Russia t. +7.499.254.3000, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all non-provisionals, continuations, improvements, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this

Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:		Anton Gorislavskiy_
Signature of	Inventor:	
Date:		
	Witnesses for Inve	<u>ntor</u>
	First Witness:	Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)
	Second Witness:	
		Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of	Inventor: Antor	ı Gor <u>i</u> şlavskiy
Signature	of Inventor:	
Date:		<u> 21.30.2028</u>
	Witnesses for Inventor	
	First Witness:	1) Golf 21.10.2022
************		Signature / Date
		<u> Mino Gocis Paus karyon</u> Full Name (printed)
	Second Witness:	21 10 2022 Signature / Date
		Evolusing Geographics

WHEREAS, Anton Shkolnyi, a citizen of Russia, residing at Olgi St., 98M Bld., 12 – apt. 79053, Lviv, UA; hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "AN AXIAL SUPPORT SHOE UNIT OF OIL-FILLED SUBMERSIBLE MOTOR," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 11/23/2022 and assigned Application Serial No. 17993078; and

WHEREAS, Lex Submersible Pumps FZE Company incorporated in Umm Al Quwain, UAE, License #2266 Info@lexsp.com 15/1 Krasina lane, 123056, Moscow, Russia t. +7.499.254.3000, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all non-provisionals, continuations, improvements, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this

Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:		Anton Shkolnyi		
Signature of l	Inventor:			
Date:				
	Witnesses for	<u>Inventor</u>		
	First Witness:		Signature / Date	
			Signature / Date	
			Full Name (printed)	
	Second Witnes	ss:		
			Signature / Date	
			Full Name (printed)	

IN TEXTIMONY WHEREOF this Assembled is executed by and Assemble to the disease beautiful.

Anton Shighing

Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventors

Date

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Signature Date

MARTA HOVALYK Full Name (printed)

Second Witness

Signature Date

20R11114 10V1214

Full Name (printed)

PATENT REEL: 062492 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 01/25/2023